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Civil Aviation - April 1974 

Operations of Transcontinental 
and Regional Air Carriers 

This service bulletin contains pre-
liminary data on the operations and finances 
of the seven Canadian major scheduled airlines. 

Complete monthly statistical data may 
be obtained by consulting the publication 

. 

	

	'Transcontinental and regional air carrier 
operations", catalogue no. 51-001. 

August 1974 AoGt 

Aviation civile - Avril 1974 

Exploitation des transporteurs aériens 
transcontinentaux et régionaux 

Ce bulletin de service jrsente lea données 
provisoires our l'activitá et l'état financier des 
sept principaux transporteurs i horaire fixe du 
Canada. 

La publication intitulde "Operations des 
transporteurs aériens transcontinentat,.x et régionaux", 
numéro 51-001 au catalogue, renferme toute Is 
statiatique mensuelle. 

Traffic of the seven airlines in the La grave des pcwtpiers aux aCroports en avril 
month of April 1974 was disrupted by a strike 1974 a influd sur le comportement du trafic des sept 
of airport fire fighters. 	Those airports lignes adriennes. C'est dire que Is circulation aux 
affected by the dispute were closed to aircraft aéroports touches par le conflit Ctait interdite 
larger than the DC-9 or Boeing 737. tout aéronef dont le poids dtait supérieur aux 

appareils DC-9 ou Boeing 737. 

Consequently, passenger traffic in 
terms of passenger-niles for all services 
totalled 1,067.2 million in April of 1974 
compared to 1,121.4 million in the same month 
of 1973. Non-passenger traffic measured in 
goods ton-miles for all services declined 
from 37.8 million in April of 1973 to 34.2 
million in April of the current year. 

These same seven air carriers re- 
ported total operating revenues of 82.8 million 
dollars in April 1974. Total operating expenses 
for the same period amounted to 93.8 million 
dollars resulting in an operating loss of 11.0 
million dollars for the month. In April of 
1973, a total operating income of 4.1 million 
dollars was reported. 

Please direct all enquiries concerning 
this material to Mr. C. Wilson, Aviation 
Statistics Centre, telephone: 613-995-94. 
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275 SLATER. OTTAWA, ONTARIO K1A 0N9 

ConsCquemment, le trafic des passagers, cal-
culC en passagers-milles pour tous les services, a 
totalled 1,067.2 millions en avril 1974 comparative-
utent a 1,121.4 millions pour le m8me mois de 1973. 
Le trafic des tnarchandises, calculé en tonnes-milles 
pour tous lea services a diminud de 37.8 millions 
qu'il Ctait en avrll 1973 pour s'établir ?s 34.2 
millions pour avrjl en coors. 

En cyril 1974, lea mmes sept transporteurs 
aériens ont rapportC des recettes totales d'exploitation 
totalisant 82.8 millions de dollars. Par contre, pour 
Is inme pCriode, les dCpenses d'opCration ont dté de 
l'ordre de93.8 millions de dollars. C'est dire, qu'il 
y a su perte de 11.0 millions de dollars darts le 
revenu d'exploitation pour avril en cours. En avrll 
1973, le revenu total d'exploitation s'était chiffrC 

4.1 millions de dollars. 

Pour des renseignements supplémentaires 
concernant ce bulletin, priare d'adresser vos 
demandes 1 M. C. Wilson, au Centre des statistiques 
do l'avlation, téléphone: 613-995-9894. 
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Operations of Transcontinental and Regional Air Carrier. 
Preliminary Data 

Exploitation des transporteurs transcontinenteux Ct régionaux 
R4sultat. provisoires 

April 1974 Avrll 
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April 1974 Avril 
Fivo chan6e  

regional - 	 - 
carriers(l) April 	Jan.-April Jan.-April Variation 

Air - Total(2) 	- 	- - an 7. c 	r Canada 	Cinq Avril 	Janv.-Avril .lanv.-Avril 1974 cue. 
transporteurs 1973 	1974 1973 V's 
réeior.aux(l) Total 	Total Total 1973 cur, 

(Thousands - En withers) 

Operating Statistic.: ExploitAtion: 

Unit Toll Tax. ur,itaire 

Passenger 	.................. 715 125 236 1,076 1,125 4.898 4.338 + 12.9 Passagers 

Pa..ener-r'iies 	....... . ..... 637,991 235,446 78,586 952.023 1,013.728 4,310.511 3,885.868 + 10.9 £a.se..r,-rtllss 

Passenger ton-miles 	......... 63,799 23,545 7.858 95,202 101.373 431.051 388,587 + 10.9 Passager.. 	tonnes-rilles 

Goods ton-mile. (freight, MarchendiseC, 	tonflss-Rillss (fret, 

express, excess baggage) .. 17,151 3,995 2.080 23,226 26,123 113.719 104.372 + 	9.0 .se.saeries. excédent da bagages) 

Mall 	ton-rile. 	.............. 2,335 646 233 3,214 4,568 17,994 18,431 - 	2.4 Courrier, tonnes-mille. 

Total 	ton-mill. 	............. 83,285 28.186 10,171 121.642 132.064 562.764 511,390 + 10.0 Total, 	tonnes-millas 

Cbarter Affrèterents 

Passengers 	.................. 14 1 61 76 62 350 280 + 25.0 Passagers 

Passenger-riles 	............. 21,788 2.118 91.244 115,150 107,711 589,140 490,931 + 20.1 Pass.agers-eilles 

Psss.ng"r ton-miles 2,179 212 9.124 11,515 10.711 58.974 49.093 + 20.1 Psa1ere. 	tonnes-ellies 

Goode ton-miles 	............. 706 180 6,907 7,793 7,122 19,648 16,742 + 17.4 Merchandises, 	torutes-ailles 

Total 	ton-riles 	............. 2,885 392 16,031 19,308 17,893 78,622 65,835 + 19.4 Total, tonnes-riUss 

Fuel Congution: Consoezeation de carurant: 

Turbo fuel Gal . 	............. 26,803 9,754 9,784 46,341 46,585 205,616 181.622 + 13.2 Carburant pour turboDoteurs Cal. 

Turbo fuel 	$ 	............... 8,049 3,323 -2,845 14,217 8,896 58,521 34,442 + 69.9 Carburant pour turbteurs $ 
Gasoline 	Cal. 	............. - 5 79 84 117 359 387 - 	1.2 Essence Cal. 

Gasoline 	$ 	............... - 2 31 33 52 1 1.2 165 - 13.9 Essenc. 

Eloyrent: !gJ.21 

Average No.,of ssployees 21.1 6.9 4.7 32.7 28.8 32.2 28.1 + 14.6 Noabra moyen d'a=plcvéS 

Salaries and wages 	$ 23,201 6,698 4,816 34,715 28.979 135,727 110,759 + 22.5 Traitenente at salaires 	S 

Statement of Income: Etat du revenu: 

Operating Revenues .......... 50,917 	15.594 	16,280 	82,791 	80,137 	363,657 	307,922 	+ 18.1 	Recettas dexploitatic'n 

Operating Expenses .......... 59,802 	18,376 	15,621 	93,799 	76.079 	374,957 	294.952 	+ 27.1 	Dépenies dexploitation 

Operating Income (Loss -) 	- 8,885 	- 2,782 	659 	- 11,008 	4,058 	- 11.300 	12,970 	Revenu (perte -) desIoiation 

Reported Net lncme (Loss -) 	
Revenu net d,jclaté ipertu -) 

	

after taxes ............... - 6,340 	- 1,703 	329 	- 7,714 	632 	- 15,351 	1,735 	aprés i=p.its 

(1) Eastern Provincial Airways, !.ordair, Pacific Western Airline,, Quebecair and Trnsair. - Eastern Provincial ..irways, Nordair, Pacific Weatern A1rlin&, ç..cair e 
	rar.aair. 

(2) Operations of the seven carriers represented in total normally account for more than 85% of the revenues and expenses of the Canadisn sir transport io6.stry. - e' 
S€71 

coapagnies enregistrent habituelleaent plus quo 85% do toutes lea recettes at dépenses d'exploitatlon de lindustrie des transports aériens au Canada. 
- liii or zero. (leant ou zero. 
-- Too email to be expressed. Chifire inf ire. 

Note: Monthly figures are subject to adjustments made by the air carriers in their financial statements. 
Note: I.es donnCea mensuelles sont sujettes & changement en raison des ajustements faita par les transporteurs aeriens dana leurs étata financiers. 
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